DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the registration of authorized representatives of the Umid ("Hope") Party in Municipal Elections on December 23, 2014

The Umid ("Hope") Party has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission regarding the Municipal elections on December 23, 2014.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

1. The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives of the Umid ("Hope") Party in Municipal elections appointed to December 23, 2014:

Agha-zade Igbal Fehruz oghlu Aghazada Anvar Sardar oghlu Taghizada Rafail Ali oghlu Aliyev Taleh Mahammad oghlu Hasanov Gasim Rahim oghlu Muradli Rufat Habil oghlu Hacili Ramin Rasim oghlu Abbasov Elman Abdulla oghlu Hatamov Samad Abdülali oqhlu Azimov Polad İsmayil oghlu Zeynalova Zohra Ali giz Kosayeva Solmaz Gorçu gizi Abbasli Hacar Shamil gizi Ibadova Gunel Mahmud gizi Huseynova Saida Bahadur gizi Mammadova Tamilla Famil gizi Azimov Aslan İsmavil oqhlu Alizada Ramiz Adil oghlu Aliyev Alibala Sahib oghlu Aliyev Aslan Seyran oghlu Valivev Lachin Rafig oghlu Ismayilli Javad Mammad oghlu Aliyev Faig Hasan oghlu.

Authorized representative on financial issues: Aliyeva Elnura Zakir gizi Dadashov Tabriz Sohrab oghlu. 2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

| CEC Chairman | Mazahir Panahov |
|---------------|------------------|
| CEC Secretary | Arifa Mukhtarova |
| CEC Secretary | Mikayil Rahimov |